SUPPLEMENT TO

4521

OF THURSDAY, 5 DECEMBER 2013

WELLINGTON: WEDNESDAY, 11 DECEMBER 2013 — ISSUE NO. 166

2013
CHRISTCHURCH EAST
BY-ELECTION

RESULTS OF THE OFFICIAL COUNT



4522

I, Robert Peden, Electoral Commissioner, declare the result of the poll taken on the 30th day of
November 2013 for the election of a member of Parliament for the electoral district of Christchurch

East to be as follows:

Candidates

BAKER, Leighton
DOOCEY, Matthew
GASKIN, Ian
HOLLAND, Adam
LAMBERT, Paula
LICHTWARK, Jenner
MOORHOUSE, David
PARK, Sam

VEALE, Gareth
WILLIAMS, Poto

Total number of valid votes
Number of votes rejected as informal

I therefore declare MUNOKOA POTO WILLIAMS to be elected.

PUBLISHED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS

PRINTED BY BLUE STAR GROUP

newzealand.govt.nz

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 166

Robert Peden
Electoral Commissioner

2013 CHRISTCHURCH EAST BY-ELECTION
RESULTS OF THE OFFICIAL COUNT

Votes Received

494
3,577
20

31

59

20
954
78

58
8,414

13,705

21

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of December 2013

INTERNAL AFFAIRS

Te Tari Taiwhenua

11 DECEMBER 2013

ISSN 0111-5650
ISSN 1177-8415

Price $1.60 (inc. GST)



