4521



## New Zealand Gazette

OF THURSDAY, 5 DECEMBER 2013

WELLINGTON: WEDNESDAY, 11 DECEMBER 2013 — ISSUE NO. 166

## 2013

## CHRISTCHURCH EAST BY-ELECTION

RESULTS OF THE OFFICIAL COUNT

## 2013 CHRISTCHURCH EAST BY-ELECTION RESULTS OF THE OFFICIAL COUNT

I, Robert Peden, Electoral Commissioner, declare the result of the poll taken on the 30th day of November 2013 for the election of a member of Parliament for the electoral district of Christchurch East to be as follows:

Candidates	<b>Votes Received</b>
BAKER, Leighton	494
DOOCEY, Matthew	3,577
GASKIN, Ian	20
HOLLAND, Adam	31
LAMBERT, Paula	59
LICHTWARK, Jenner	20
MOORHOUSE, David	954
PARK, Sam	78
VEALE, Gareth	58
WILLIAMS, Poto	8,414
Total number of valid votes	13,705
Number of votes rejected as informal	21

I therefore declare MUNOKOA POTO WILLIAMS to be elected.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of December 2013

Robert Peden Electoral Commissioner

